## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, ENTT&LUXURY TAX L- BLOCK: VIKAS BHAWAN:I.P.ESTATE:NEW DELHI

No.F.9(24)/Excise/Estt./2014/1299-1307

Dated: 17/X/19

## **ORDER**

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting in respect of the following A.S.O./Jr. Assistant with immediate effect:-

Sr.	Name of Official	Present Posting/Branch	Posted/Transferred to
No.	with Designation	R \$558	Branch
1.	Sh. Ravi Kant, ASO/Gr.II(DASS)	LT, PGMS, PGC & LG Listening Posts	LT & Confiscation
2.	Sh. Satish, Jr. Assistant	IMFL	IMFL, PGMS, PGC & LG Listening Posts
5.	Sh. Manish Kumar, Jr. Assistant	ET	ET with additional charge of LT(to assist Appellate Authority)
6.	Sh. Saurabh, Jr. Assistant	Care-Taking	Personal Branch of the Commissioner (Excise)

(LALIT MITTAL)
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(ADMN.)

No.F.9(24)/Excise/Estt./2014/ 12-99-1307

Dated: 17/X/19

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. PA to Commissioner(Excise)/PA to Deputy Commissioner(Excise-I&II)).
- 2. Nodal Officer(e-Office), Excise Department, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 3. Branch Incharge concerned, Excise Department, GNCTD, Delhi
- 4. DDO, Excise Department, GNCTD, Delhi
- 5. Senior System Analyst with the direction to upload this order on the official website of this department.

6. Officials concerned.

(LALIT MITTAL)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER(ADMN.)